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Name/Address E-mail Address Phone 
Alan Shoer, Esq. (for RIFF) 

James Hall, Esq. 

Adler Pollock & Sheehan 

One Citizens Plaza, 8
th
 Floor 

Providence, RI 02903-1345 

Ashoer@apslaw.com; 401-274-7200 

 
NVerdi@apslaw.com; 

Jhall@apslaw.com;  

Charles A. Donadio, Jr., President 

RI Fast Ferry 

Charlie@vineyardfastferry.com;   401-295-4040 

Christy Hetherington, Esq. (for Division) 

Dept. of Attorney General 

150 South Main St. 

Providence, RI  02903 

Chetherington@riag.ri.gov; 

 

401-222-2424 

 

Jmunoz@riag.ri.gov;                                                                                                                                                       

Dmacrae@riag.ri.gov; 

Michael McElroy, Esq. (for Interstate Navigation) 

Schacht & McElroy 

PO Box 6721 

Providence, RI  02940-6721 

Michael@McElroyLawOffice.com; 401-351-4100 

nspd2000@yahoo.com;  

emazze@verizon.net;  

jlg@BlockIslandFerry.com;  

MVManitou@aol.com;  

Megan@BlockIslandFerry.com; 

suel@BlockIslandFerry.com; 

Katherine A. Merolla, Esq. (for New Shoreham) 

Merolla & Accetturo 

Kent Office Bldg. 

469 Centerville Rd., Suite 206 

Warwick, RI 02886 

KAMLAW2344@aol.com; 401-739-2900 

 

Shirlyn Gobern, Interim Town Manager townmanager@new-Shoreham.com; 401-466-3211 

Richard LaCapra 

5 Carmine Street 

New York, New York 10014 

rlacapra@lacapra.com; 212-675 - 8123 

 

File original & four (4) copies w/: 

Luly E. Massaro, Clerk 

Division of Public Utilities & Carriers 

89 Jefferson Boulevard 

Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov;  401-780-2107 

 

 
John.spirito@dpuc.ri.gov; 

Thomas.kogut@dpuc.ri.gov;  

Terry.mercer@dpuc.ri.gov; 

 

Interested Parties: 

  

Jeannette Alyward, Town Clerk 

Town of North Kingstown 

jalyward@northkingstown.org; 401-294-3331 
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